
NAVTEX LOGS

Ident Station Country
518 kHz

Nav area 01
D Torshavn Faeroes
E Niton England
F Tallinn Estonia
G Cullercoats England
H Härnösand Sweden
I Varberg Sweden
J Gislovshammar Sweden
K Niton England
L Rogaland Norway
M Jeloya Norway
N Orlandet Norway
O Portpatrick Scotland
P Den Heldar Netherlands
Q Malin Head Ireland
R Suadanes Iceland 
S Pinneberg / Hamburg Germany
T Ostend Belgium
U Tallinn Estonia
W Valentia Ireland
V Ostend Belgium
X Grindavik Iceland

Nav area 02
A Crosen France
D Coruna Spain
F Horta Azores
G Tarifa Spain 
I Las Palmas Canaries 
P Porto Santo Madeira
R Monsanto Radio Portugal

Nav area 03
A Novorossiysk Russia
B Alger Radio Algeria 
C Odesa Ukraine
D Istanbul Turkey
E Samsun Turkey
E CyprusTurk Radio Cyprus
F Antalya Turkey
H Irakleio Greece
I Izmir Turkey
J Varna Bulgaria
K Kerkyra Greece
L Lemnos Greece
M Cyprus Radio Cyprus
N Alexandria Radio Egypt



O Malta Malta
P Haifa Isreal
Q Split Radio Croatia
R La Maddalena Italy
T Tunisia Tunisia
V Sellia Marina Radio Italy
U Mondolfo Italy
W Cross La Garde (Toulon) France
W Astrakhan Russia Caspian Sea
X Cabo de la Nao Spain
A Mondolfo Italy

Nav area 04
A Miami USA FL
B Bermuda Bermuda
C Sept-Iles Canada QC 
E Savannah USA GA
F Boston USA MA
G New Orleans USA LA
H Ferndale Canada ON
I Upernavik Greenland 

M Simiutaq Greenland 
N Portsmouth USA VA
O St Johns Canada NL
P Thunder Bay Canada ON
Q Sydney Canada NS
R San Juan (Isabella) Puerto Rico
T Iqaluit Canada NL
U Yarmouth Canada NS
W Nuuk Kook Island Greenland 
X Labrador Canada NL

Nav area 09
B Bahrain Radio Bahrain
F Abbas Iran
X  Ismailia Egypt

Nav area 19
B Bodo Norway
C Vardo Norway

Nav area 20
C Murmansk Russia
L Arkhangelsk Russia

490 kHz
Nav area 1

A Malin Head Ireland
B Oostend Belgium
C Portpatrick Scotland
D Torshaven Faroes
E Saudanes Iceland
I Niton England
L Hamburg Germany



K Grindavik Iceland
T Niton England
U Cullercoats England

Nav area 2
A Las Palmas Canaries
E Corsen France
G Monsanto Portugal
J Horta Azores

M Porto Santo Madeira
T Tarifa Spain
W Coruna Spain

Nav area 3
A Samsun Turkey
B Istanbul Turkey
D Antalya Turkey
E Mondolfo Italy
I La Maddalena Italy
L Constanta Romania
M Cabo de la Nao Spain
N Piombino Italy
O Taganrog Russia
P Kerkyra Greece
Q Iraklieo Greece
R Limnos Greece
S La garde (Toulon) France
U Berdiansk Ukraine
V Algiers Algeria
W Sellia Marina Radio Italy
X Odessa Ukraine

Nav area 4
D Sept-Iles Canada QC 
J Sydney Canada NS
S Iqaluit Canada NU
V St Johns Canada NS

4209.5 kHz
Nav area 3

M Istanbul Turk Radio Turkey
S Heraklion Greece

Nav area 11
C Nha Trang Vietnam


